
FEDERAL ORDER 131 ESTIMATED BLEND PRICE•CALCULATION 
POSSIBLE EFFECT OF AN ADDITIONAL 18,000,000 POUNDS OF PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I 
AT MARKET AVERAGE CLASS I BUTTERFAT TEST AND $2.10 CLASS I LOCATION ADJUSTMENT 

Pooled 
Blend 

January $11.25 
February $11.09 
March $11.28 
April $11.44 
May $11.79 
Iune $12.10 
July $12.32 
August $12.20 
September $12.32 
October $11.99 
November $11.84 
December $12.40 

Average $11.84 

Assumed 
Blend 

$11.37 
$11.22 
$11.39 
$11.55 
$11.92 
$12.25 
$12.47 
$12.34 
$12.46 
$12.15 
$12.04 
$12.57 

$11.98 

Dif. 

• ($o. 12) 
($0.13) 
($0. i i) 
($0.11) 
($0.13) 
($0.15) 
($0.15) 
($0.14) 
($0.14) 
($0.16) 
($0.20) 
($0.17) 

($0.14) 

2001 

:January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Average 

Pooled ~ Assumed 
Blend Blend 

$12.37 
$12.48 
$13.31 
$14.07 
$15.11 
$15.88 
$16.08 
$16.39 
$16.70 
$15.01 
$13.73 
$12.71 

$14.49 

$12.57 
$12.63 
$13.45 
$14.20 
$15.22 
$15.99 
$16.20 
$16.50 
$16.82 
$15.16 
$14.02 
$12.82 

$14.63 

Dif. 

($0.20) 
($0.15) 
($0.14) 
($0.13) 
($0.11) 
($0.11) 
($0.12) 
($0.1 I) 
($o. 12) 
($o. 15) 
($0.29) 
($o. 11) 

($0.14) 

2OO2 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 

Average 

Pooled 
Blend 

$12.81 
$12.46 
$11.91 
$11.79 
$11.51 
$11.22 
$10.87 
$11.04 
$11.03 
$11.38 
$11.14 
$11.07 

$11.52 

Assumed 
Blend 

$12.91 
$12.57 
$12.03 
$11.91 
$11.62 
$11.36 
$11.01 
$11.17 
$11.16 
$11.47 
$11.28 
$11.19 

$11.64 

Dif. 

($0.10) 
($0.11) 
($0.12) 
($0.12) 
($0.11) 
($0.14) 
($0.14) 
($o. 13) 
($o. 13) 
($0.09) 
($0.14) 
($0.12) 

($0.12) 

2003 

January 
February 
March 
April 
!May 
:June 
July 

Average 

Pooled Assumed 
Blend Blend Dif. 

$i0.97 
$10.63 
$10.29 
$10.34 
$10.45 
$10.47 
$11.53 

$10167 

$11.09 ($0.12) 
$10.76 ($0.13) 
$10.40 ($0.11) 
$10.44 ($0.10) 
$10.55 ($0.10) 
$10.57 ($0.10) 
$11.58 ($O.05) 

$10.77 ($0.10) 

Prepared by the office of the market administrator Federal order 131 at the request of Sydney Berde / United Dairymen of Arizona 

This table was prepared by adding to the announced blend price computation an additional 18,000,000 pounds of Class I milk 
at the market average Class I butterfat test for the month and a location adjustment of $2. I0. This table is for informational purposes only 
and does not reflect an actual blend price computation. 
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