FEDERAL ORDER 131 ESTIMATED BLEND PRICE CALCULATION POSSIBLE EFFECT OF AN ADDITIONAL 18,000,000 POUNDS OF PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I AT MARKET AVERAGE CLASS I BUTTERFAT TEST AND \$2.10 CLASS I LOCATION ADJUSTMENT

	Pooled		Assumed		
2000	Blend		Blend	}	Dif.
				Ì	
January	\$11.25		\$11.37		(\$0.12)
February	\$11.09		\$11.22		(\$0.13)
March	\$11.28		\$11.39		(\$0.11)
April	\$11.44		\$11.55	}	(\$0.11)
May	\$11.79		\$11.92		(\$0.13)
June	\$12.10	1	\$12.25		(\$0.15)
July	\$12.32		\$12.47		(\$0.15)
August	\$12.20		\$12.34		(\$0.14)
September	\$12.32		\$12.46		(\$0.14)
October	\$11.99		\$12.15		(\$0.16)
November	\$11.84		\$12.04		(\$0.20)
December	\$12.40		\$12.57		(\$0.17)
Average	\$11.84		\$11.98		(\$0.14)

	Pooled	Assumed		
<u>2001</u>	Blend	Blend		Dif.
January	\$12.37	\$12.57		(\$0.20)
February	\$12.48	\$12.63		(\$0.15)
March	\$13.31	\$13.45		(\$0.14)
April	\$14.07	\$14.20		(\$0.13)
May	\$15.11	\$15.22		(\$0.11)
June	\$15.88	\$15.99	Ì	(\$0.11)
July	\$16.08	\$16.20		(\$0.12)
August	\$16.39	\$16.50		(\$0.11)
September	\$16.70	\$16.82		(\$0.12)
October	\$15.01	\$15.16		(\$0.15)
November	\$13.73	\$14.02		(\$0.29)
December	\$12.71	\$12.82		(\$0.11)
Average	\$14.49	\$14.63		(\$0.14)

	Pooled		Assumed		
2002	Blend		Blend		Dif.
		ļ	[
January	\$12.81		\$12.91		(\$0.10)
February	\$12.46		\$12.57	1	(\$0.11)
March	\$11.91		\$12.03		(\$0.12)
April	\$11.79		\$11.91		(\$0.12)
May	\$11.51		\$11.62		(\$0.11)
June	\$11.22		\$11.36		(\$0.14)
July	\$10.87		\$11.01		(\$0.14)
August	\$11.04		\$11.17	i	(\$0.13)
September	\$11.03		\$11.16		(\$0.13)
October	\$11.38		\$11.47		(\$0.09)
November	\$11.14		\$11.28		(\$0.14)
December	\$11.07		\$11.19		(\$0.12)
Average	\$11.52		\$11.64		(\$0.12)

2003	Pooled Blend	Assumed Blend	Dif.
January February March April May June	\$10.97 \$10.63 \$10.29 \$10.34 \$10.45 \$10.47	\$11.09 \$10.76 \$10.40 \$10.44 \$10.55 \$10.57 \$11.58	(\$0.12) (\$0.13) (\$0.11) (\$0.10) (\$0.10) (\$0.10) (\$0.05)
Average	\$10.67	\$10.77	(\$0.10)

Prepared by the office of the market administrator Federal order 131 at the request of Sydney Berde / United Dairymen of Arizona

This table was prepared by adding to the announced blend price computation an additional 18,000,000 pounds of Class I milk at the market average Class I butterfat test for the month and a location adjustment of \$2.10. This table is for informational purposes only and does not reflect an actual blend price computation.